

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2954 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2954 of 2025

=====

BHAUMIK RAMCHANDRA KOTAK

Versus

**AARTIBEN BHAUMIK KOTAK D/O MANSUKHLAL RANCHODDAS
KHIRAIYA**

=====

Appearance:

MR DARSHAN K KOTHARI(14004) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NEHUL L DAVE(2411) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RAJPUROHIT R BHAWARLAL(9420) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and**

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr Rajpurohit R. Bhawarlal, learned advocate appearing for the respondent requests for time on the ground that today is first returnable date.

List the matter on 10.11.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RAVI P. PATEL