

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2954 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2954 of 2025**

=====

BHAUMIK RAMCHANDRA KOTAK**Versus****AARTIBEN BHAUMIK KOTAK D/O MANSUKHLAL RANCHODDAS
KHIRAIYA**

=====

Appearance:**MR DARSHAN K KOTHARI(14004) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR NEHUL L DAVE(2411) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****RAJPUROHIT R BHAWARLAL(9420) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 10/11/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr Rajpurohit R. Bhawarlal, learned advocate for the respondent states that the parties are ready to go for the mediation. It is reported that Mr Darshan K. Kothari, learned advocate for the appellant, has also taken necessary instructions and the matter, be referred to the mediation centre.

2. Acceding to their request, the matter is referred to Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre, High Court of Gujarat, Sola, Ahmedabad for the purpose of mediation.

3. Let the mediation centre inform about the date fixed for the purpose of mediation to the parties and the parties concerned, shall remain present on the said date. Parties are directed not to seek

unnecessary adjournments.

4. The learned Mediator shall conduct the mediation and submit the report before the registry of this Court. Registry is directed to list the matter once the report of the learned Mediator is placed on the record.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

BINOY B PILLAI